and the date of its
assignment:

4B02-0 2-60525-P-003 P as of February  21, 2019

Reporting
(coupon) period
which the yield is
paid for:

The first coupon period (26 .02.2019-27 .08.2019)

The total amount
of the interest to
be paid against
bonds:

423,800,000 (Four hundred and twenty  three million eight  hundred thousand) rubles
excluding tax and other deductions

The amount of the
interest to be paid
against one bond:

42 .38 (Forty  two rubles  38 kopecks) rubles  per each bond

The total number
of bonds against
which the yield is
paid:

10,000,000 bonds

[...]

settlement

The record date:

August  26, 2019

The date of the
obligation
fulfillment:

August  27 , 2019

The total amount
of the interest paid
against bonds
following the
reporting period:

Following the 1s t coupon period the amount of 42 3,800,000.00 (Four hundred and
twenty  three million eight  hundred thousand)  rubles  was paid excluding tax and
other deductions. Obligation has been fulfilled .

For further information, please contact:

Dmitry Kovalenko
Director for Investor Relations
Email: dmitry_kovalenko@magnit.ru
Office: +7 (861) 210-48-80